Izard County Division Championships

Objective

—The objective of the Izard County Division Championships is to foster interest in livestock production and to promote the exhibition of livestock at the Izard County Fair. It is our mission to encourage the youth of Izard County to participate in livestock project programs by providing financial incentives to those exhibitors.

Eligibility—Izard County Division Championships are limited to Junior exhibitors who have not received **Junior exhibitor awards in any other county fair**(This does not include open shows held during another country fair, ONLY the Junior Show, where points and premiums are collected.), Izard County residents or students who attend school in Izard County, or exhibitors who are members of an FFA chapter or 4-H Club in good standing. Exhibitors may participate in the Division Championships no later than the fall after graduating from high school or earning a GED. Exhibitors who are too young to be 4-H or FFA members may show under the supervision of a parent/guardian.

All animals must be owned by the junior exhibitor by July 1, 2024. Horses may be registered in the name of a family member.

Division Championships—Winners will be selected during the Izard County Fair & Livestock Show. The judges' decision will be final. Any animal that qualifies for a Division Championship MUST have been registered by the July 27, 2024 deadline. If an animal is selected that has not been pre-registered, the judges will select another animal for this award. Awards will be given at this time. Everyone shall be responsible for seeing that his/her animal remains on display at the fairgrounds until release time. Awards and amounts will be evaluated carefully.



Supreme Market Lamb

Supreme Commercial Ewe

Supreme Breeding Ewe

Supreme Ram

Supreme Market Hog

Supreme Gilt

Supreme Barrow

Supreme Fat Hog

Supreme Dairy Cow

Supreme Dairy Bull

Supreme Registered Heifer

Supreme Commercial Heifer

Supreme Registered Bull

Supreme Steer